to establish that - in accordance with the limit s on the amount 

of the capital increase resolved upon, and the issu e price of 

each share, as determined above in point 1. - the c apital 

increase, in divisible form, will be carried out by  issuing 

152,921,430 (one hundred and fifty-two million nine  hundred and 

twenty-one thousand four hundred and thirty) ordina ry shares, 

with a par value of €4.40 each, bearing ordinary di vidends, and 

with the same characteristics as those already in c irculation, 

and thus for a nominal sum of €672,854,292 (six hun dred and 

seventy-two million eight hundred and fifty-four th ousand two